Amendment No 2 Regarding Bid security Deposit (BSD/EMD) Amendment to Tender No. T5/2017-18 (RFx No 7000007207)

'The Bid security Deposit (EMD) in respect of the tender No. T5 /2017-18 shall be paid through On Line Pay ment instead of Bank Guarantee. The clause regarding Bid security Deposit (BSD/EMD) for Tender No. T 5/2017-18 (RFx No 7000007 207) are amended as mentioned as below,

(1) Amendment to Clause No. 11 of 'Invitation for Bid':-

Clause No. 11 of 'I.F.B.' is amended as follow,

"The bidder shall be required to pay the Bid Security deposit (BSD/EMD) for an amount e qual to 1% (One Percent) of the estimated cost of the tender <u>'ONLINE'</u> from MSETCL website and upload the scan copy of 'EMD receipt' alongwith the Technical Bid."

(2) Amendment to Clause No. 3.5.2 of IFB:-

Clause No. 3.5.2 of 'IFB' is 'Deleted'

(3) Amendment to Clause No. 63.1 of section II: General Terms and Conditions :-

Not withstanding whether the Bidder has already deposited a bank guarantee with the Owner, an amount of 1% of the estimated cost, shall be paid as BSD 'ONLINE' from MSETCL website.

- (4) Amendment to Sr. No. of 5.0 (Documents comprising the Bid) of Section III. (Page No. 36)
 - a) Scan copy of EMD Receipt/Online Payment Transaction.

Executive Engineer, EHV Project Division, MSETCL, Kolhapur